
Program of the 13th Barcelona International 
Biennial of Landscape Architecture

¡¿NATURAL...INTELLIGENCE?!
(17th, 18th), 19th- 21st NOVEMBER 2025

BIENAL 
INTERNACIONAL 

DE PAISAJE 
DE BARCELONA

ROSA BARBA INTERNATIONAL LAND-
SCAPE ARCHITECTURE PRIZE

MANUEL RIBAS PIERA INTERNATIONAL LANDSCAPE 
SCHOOL’S PRIZE

COLLATERAL EVENTS
Fira de Barcelona, 
Recinto de Gran Via
Av. Joan Carles I, 64 08908
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat (Barcelona)

FINALISTS OF ROSA 
BARBA INTERNATIONAL 
LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTURE PRIZE AND
OF RIBAS PIERA 
INTERNATIONAL 
LANDSCAPE 
SCHOOL’S PRIZE
 
PRIZES SPONSORED BY 
FUNDACIÓN BANCO 
SABADELL 

Palau de la Música Catalana,  
Petit Palau. 
Sant Pere Més Alt, s/n.  
08003 Barcelona

08.00 REGISTRATION

Presented by Carme Ribas

Welcome - Opening

SYMPOSIUM OPENING
COAC (The Architects’ Association of Catalonia), Vice- Chancellor of 
UPC, and representative of Barcelona City Council

Intervention by Rosa Barba jury member: Michel Desvigne

INTRODUCTION TO MANUEL RIBAS PIERA INTERNATIONAL 
LANDSCAPE SCHOOL’S PRIZE. INTRODUCTION TO THE  
FINALISTS
University of Greenwich
Politecnico di Milano
PUC Chile
University of Virginia
BREAK and signing of the XII catalogue by the authors
Intervention by Rosa Barba jury member: Laura Zampieri
Central Universidad de Chile
University of Cagliari
Universidad de Las Palmas de Gran Canaria
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09.45

10.15

11.00

11.45
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12.45

14.30

15.00

15.30

16.00

16.30

17.00

17.30

18.00

Presented by Marina Cervera

MORNING SESSION OPENING
Mr. Ramon M. Torra, General Manager of Àrea Metropolitana de Barcelona

Keynote lecture: James Bridle, presented by Estampa

Dialogue between Thomas Woltz and Divya Sha, moderated by Tim Waterman

BREAK and signing of the XII catalogue by the authors

PRIZE CEREMONY 

RIBAS PIERA INTERNATIONAL LANDSCAPE SCHOOL’S PRIZE 
(By  Fundación Banco Sabadell)
Gary Hilderbrand

PUBLIC OPINION SCHOOL PRIZE
(UPC rector’s office representative)

IFLA PRIZE
(IFLA representative)

ROSA BARBA INTERNATIONAL LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE PRIZE  
(by Fundación Banco Sabadell)
Kate Orff

PUBLIC OPINION PRIZE 
COAC Dean Mr. Guim Costa

Contact

XIII BIENNAL INTERNACIONAL DE 
PAISATGE DE BARCELONA

Plaça Nova 5, 2nd floor 
08002 Barcelona - Spain 
T. +34  93 552 08 42 

biennaladm@coac.net

www.coac.net/landscape
www.arquitectes.cat/landscape

Executive Director
Marina Cervera i Alonso de Medina

Collaborators
Qian Liyuan, Irma Olivares, Judit Duaigües, 
Aina Puig, Montse Cortes, Inés Crosas 
Remón, Bianca Manera and Sergi Martínez 
Migens

09.00

09.15

10.45

11.15

10.15

BY FUNDACIÓN BANCO SABADELL 

LUNCH BREAK

Presented by Eulàlia Gómez-Escoda

AFTERNOON SESSION OPENING 
Welcome and introduction: IFLA, IFLA EU, AEP and FFP 

Intervention by Ribas Piera jury member: Gary Hilderbrand

INTRODUCTION TO ROSA BARBA CASANOVAS INTERNATIONAL LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 
PRIZE. INTRODUCTION TO THE FINALISTS. 

Presentation: Urban Balcony Embracing Rewilded Nature
Turenscape

Presentation: Waterscape Park
PROAP

BREAK

Intervention by Ribas Piera jury member: Hayriye Esbah-Tunçay

Presentation: Parco della Pace
PAN Associati + EMF + Studio Franco Zagari + ITS Engineering Company

Presentation: The Dark Line
Michèlle Orliac + Miquel Batlle

CLOSING SESSION and inauguration of the exhibition at COAC

FINALISTS OF ROSA 
BARBA INTERNATIONAL 
LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTURE PRIZE AND
OF RIBAS PIERA 
INTERNATIONAL 
LANDSCAPE 
SCHOOL’S PRIZE 

PRIZES SPONSORED BY 
FUNDACIÓN BANCO 
SABADELL 

Palau de la Música Catalana,  
Petit Palau. 
Sant Pere Més Alt, s/n.  
08003 Barcelona

Presented by Bruno Marques

MORNING SESSION OPENING

Welcome and introduction by Deputy Mr. Xesco Gomar Martín, 
President of the Climate Action Area 
Intervention by Rosa Barba jury member: Kate Orff 

MANUEL RIBAS PIERA INTERNATIONAL LANDSCAPE SCHOOL’S PRIZE. 
INTRODUCTION TO THE FINALISTS 
ETH Zurich
zzzzzzzz
Cornell University
Università degli Studi Roma Tre

BREAK and signing of the XII catalogue by authors

Intervention by Rosa Barba jury member: Henry Crothers

Presentation of the XII Barcelona International Landscape Biennial 
Catalogue by Novella B. Cappelletti, Director of Paysage Editorial
Honorary Member of the Biennial

End of presentations and start of voting

09.00

09.45
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11.00

11.30
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12.55

13.00

14.30

15.00

15.30

16.00

16.30

17.00

17.30

18.00

LUNCH BREAK

Presented by Joan Ganyet

AFTERNOON SESSION OPENING
Vice-rector Elena Fernández, Maria Rubert de Ventós Professor UPC and
Alfred Fernández de la Reguera 

Intervention by Ribas Piera jury member: Huang Wenjing

ROSA BARBA CASANOVAS INTERNATIONAL LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE PRIZE 
INTRODUCTION TO THE FINALISTS

Presentation: Grønningen-Bispeparken
SLA_ Sune Rieper

Presentation: Bridgefoot Street Park
DFLA_ Dermot Foley

BREAK

Intervention by Ribas Piera jury member:  Luis Callejas

Presentation: Corredor integral del Piedemonte de Cali
Edward Conde Serna

Presentation: Glenstone
PWP Landscape  Architecture, Adam Greenspan

End of presentations and start of voting

CLOSING SESSION for speakers and finalists

10.45

13.00

18.30

19.00

09.15

18.30

10.30

11.15

12.15

10.00

 

COLLATERAL EVENT 
WORKSHOP SYBIOSYST
Workshop in Viladecans, Barcelona

Pavilion Mies van der Rohe and Lilly Reich  
Av. de Francesc Ferrer i Guàrdia, 7 
08038 Barcelona 

12.15

12.45

CLOSING SESSION
Closing of the symposium by Honourable Ms Sílvia Paneque, 
Minister of the Government of Catalonia

BIENNIAL CLOSING

COLLATERAL EVENT 
at the Mies van der Rohe and Lilly Reich Pavilion

Event hosted by: Manuel Bailo, University of Virginia and Ivan Blasi, Mies van der Rohe Foundation

17.00

 COAC,  
 Plaça Nova 5,  
 08002 Barcelona 

COLLATERAL EVENTS 

BOOK LAUNCH FIRA moderated by Octavi Mestre
Designing therapeutical environments, Bruno Marques
LAE, Lisa Diedrich, Anais Leger-Smith and Sonia Curnier
Dutch Landscapes, Alexandra Tisma 
“Modos de existir” & “La tribu de los árboles”, Jorge Carrión
Lujo e Intimidad, Andrés Escobar 
Ri-Vista, Marco Cillis and Emanuela Morelli
Mare Paessagio, Daniella Colafranceschi
Colour Trilogy in Landscape Design, Viraj Chatterjee
BRAL03-The Urban Green Migration, Anna Caterina Piras and Vittorio Gazale
Mario Bonnicelli, Director, Landscape Festival Bergamo

de 16.00h 
a 19.00h

de 15.00h 
a 18.00h

18-11-2517-11-25 AEP + Fira technical workshop by AEP and Rain Bird
El uso inteligente del agua

de 10.10h 
a 13.30h

INSIGHT THE PROJECTmoderated by Maria Goula
Academia-profession-firm (networking activities to build connections)

Charles Anderson, Associate Professor, Landscape Architecture, RMIT
Alban Mannisi, Visiting Associate Professor at Bilkent University, Ankara
Ed Wall, Professor Cities and Landscapes, University of Greenwich
Paolo Picchi, Professor, Università degli Studi di Firenze
Adriano Dessì, Profesor en Università Cagliari
Kompan, outdoor playground landscaping

09.00 - 
18.30

LECTURES AND AWARDS 
CEREMONY OF ROSA 
BARBA INTERNATIONAL 
LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTURE PRIZE 
AND OF RIBAS PIERA 
INTERNATIONAL 
LANDSCAPE SCHOOL’S 
PRIZE

PRIZES SPONSORED 
BY FUNDACIÓN BANCO 
SABADELL
 

Palau de la Música Catalana,  
Petit Palau. 
Sant Pere Més Alt, s/n
08003 Barcelona 

19.00

Organizers:  

Collaborator of the Rosa Barba Casanovas International Landscape Prize  and Manuel Ribas Piera 
International Landscape School Prize with the support of: 

Main Supporting Institutions:

Sponsors: 

Media Partners:

Catalogue Editor: 

Academic Partner:

https://maps.app.goo.gl/A8AnfRNsHcCU6zJZ9
https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=PNLjMcXkKE25uxEFD5fnqSc6Q31zkpJBiOHHvwci14ZUM0xJQTZPOVM2N0tLV1hRVkVUM01MODRRMC4u&origin=lprLink&route=shorturl
https://maps.app.goo.gl/v43QMBAECvPNvST49
https://share.google/nJQkb3FFq9e54DejP

